## 502014536 08/06/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Luke Bennett	06/27/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited		
Street Address:	Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road		
City:	North Ryde, NSW		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2113		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13252005	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125809696

Email: cgeorge@hfzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman Address Line 1: 150 S WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20177/P02591	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher N. George	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P02591 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028727 FRAME: 0954 OF \$40.00 13252005

Docket No.: 48571/DBP/R178

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration	, the re	ceipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, the				
(1) Nicholas Luke Bennett								
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TE	RANSFER(S)	то		Ł				
(2) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd								
having a place of business at								
(3) 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia								
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled								
(4) GAMING MACHINE WITH INTER	RACTIVE BO	NUSING						
which application was:								
(a) executed on (5a); even date he	rewith;	(CHRI	STIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box				
(b) filed on (5b):				91109-7068) is hereby				
Application No.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	author	authorized to insort in (b) the specified data, when					
		known	•					
divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals benefits under all international convention improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested that when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assumed to said assumed will execute applications; execute all rightful other paper consider desirable for aiding in securing	ons for the pro tine Commiss ssigns or its su ed that, when t te all divisiona ers; and genera	tection of loner of locesson requesters, continuity of every longer technique of the continuity of the	of industrial proper Patents issue any rs in interest or it an, without charge uing, substitute, verything possible	and all of said Letters Patent, s designee.  To but at the expense of said renewal, and reissue patent which said ASSIGNEE shall				
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE			DATE				
Nicholas Luke Bennett	x Writ	hole	Bennett	× 27/6/02				
WITNESSES: Myorgand.								